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SUMMARY. 

BIRTHPLACES of the People, 1881, 

Birthplaces. 

Canada . 

British Isles, 

United States 

Germany 

OtherBritish Possessions 

Other Countries.. . 

Russia and Poland. 

Persons. 

3,715,492 

470,092 

77,753 

25,328 

8,143 

7,455 

6,376 

Rate 
per cent. 

to the 
Population 

of the 
Dominion. 

85*90 

10-91 

1-74 

•62 

•18 

•17 

•14 

Birthplaces. Persons. 

France 

Sweden, Norway and 
Denmark 

Italy 

At sea 

Spain and Portugal...... 

Not given ,. 

4,389 

2,076 

777 

380 

215 

6,334 

Rate 
per cent. 

to the 
Population 

of the 
Dominion. 

•10 

•04 

•01 

•14 

57. From the above it will be seen that 8590 per cent, of the whole population 
were born in the Dominion, and 97 per cent, were born under the British flag. 


