SUMMARY.
BIRTHPLACES of the People, 1881.

Birthplaces.	Persons.	Rate per cent. to the Population of the Dominion.	Birthplaces.	Persons.	Rate per cent. to the Population of the Dominion.
Canada	3,715,492	85•90	France	4,389	•10
British Isles	470,092	10.91	Sweden, Norway and Denmark	2,076	•04
United States	77,753	1.74	Italy	777	•01
Germany	25,328	•62			01
Other British Possessions	8,143	- 18	At sea	380	
Other Countries	7,455	•17	Spain and Portugal	215	
Russia and Poland	6,376	•14	Not given	6,334	•14
itussia and foland	0,510	14			

^{57.} From the above it will be seen that 85.90 per cent. of the whole population were born in the Dominion, and 97 per cent. were born under the British flag.